amaysim delivered on FY15 prospectus forecasts with GP rising by 114% from FY14

1. Pro forma financial information has been prepared on the same basis as pro forma financial information in the amaysim prospectus to reflect the full period impact of the operating and capital
structure that is now in place as if it had occurred at 1 July 2014 and with adjustments made for significant abnormal and/or non-recurring items including the impact of the IPO

2. Adjusted EPS calculated as NPATA divided by shares outstanding of 176,165,670 after accounting for the share split and issue of employee shares as part of the IPO completed in July 2015

Savings as a result of lower
than expected employee
headcount

Variance as a result of timing of
revenue recognition due to
higher than anticipated
Unlimited subscriber base at
end of year

• Scale and operating leverage delivering uplift in FY15 EBITDA (compared to FY14)

• Disciplined management of direct costs

Strong performance as a result
of stronger EBITDA and tax
adjustment

A

B

C

A

B

C

June Year End: Pro forma¹ Pro forma¹ Statutory Statutory
$ Millions (unless stated) FY15 - Actual FY15 - Prospectus FY15 - Actual FY15 - Prospectus

Net revenue 212.6 213.1 (0.5) 212.6 213.1 (0.5)
Cost of Sales (153.1) (153.5) 0.4 (153.1) (153.5) 0.4
Gross profit 59.5 59.7 (0.2) 59.5 59.7 (0.2)
Employee costs (17.8) (18.7) 0.9 (18.4) (18.5) 0.1
Marketing costs (13.1) (13.3) 0.2 (13.1) (13.3) 0.2
Facilities and I.T. costs (5.5) (5.6) 0.1 (5.5) (5.6) 0.1
Other costs (6.5) (6.2) (0.3) (5.3) (5.8) 0.5
IPO transaction costs - - - (3.1) (2.7) (0.4)
Total operating costs (43.0) (43.8) 0.8 (45.4) (45.9) 0.5
EBITDA 16.4 15.9 0.5 14.0 13.8 0.2
Depreciation and amortisation (3.0) (3.0) 0.0 (3.0) (3.0) 0.0
EBIT 13.5 12.9 0.6 11.1 10.7 0.4
Net interest (expense)/ income 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1
Profit before tax 13.8 13.1 0.7 11.3 10.8 0.5
Tax (expense)/ benefit (4.3) (4.6) 0.3 12.7 9.5 3.2
NPAT 9.5 8.5 1.0 24.0 20.4 3.6
Add: Amortisation of brand name 0.7 0.7 (0.0) - - -
Adjusted NPAT (NPATA) 10.2 9.2 1.0 24.0 20.4 3.6
Adjusted EPS (cents)² 5.8c n/a n/a 13.6c n/a n/a

Variance
($m)

Variance
($m)

12

Cash flow statement

Variance as a result
of timing of receivable
from suppliers at end
of year

Strong cash flow conversion. Net cash flow lower than anticipated due to timing differences in
working capital from key suppliers

1. Pro forma financial information has been prepared on the same basis as pro forma financial information in the amaysim prospectus to reflect the full period impact of the operating and capital
structure that is now in place as if it had occurred at 1 July 2014 and with adjustments made for significant abnormal and/or non-recurring items including the impact of the IPO